INSTITUTE OF AGRICULTURE

THE UNIVERSITY OF TENNESSEE

2023
Tennessee State Junior Meat Goat Show
Sponsors
General Sponsors
Tennessee Department of Agriculture
Farm Credit Services of Mid-America
Premier Exhibitor Scholarships
Tennessee Farm Bureau Insurance
Buckles for Champions
UT Department of Animal Science
Facility, Class Premiums and Judge
Wilson County Fair/Tennessee State Fair
Grand/Reserve Market Goat Banners Grand/Reserve Farm Bred Market Goat Banners
Hickerson Show Goats Hickerson Show Goats
Grand/Reserve Commercial Doe Banners Grand/Reserve Farm Bred Commercial Doe Banners
Hickerson Show Goats Hickerson Show Goats
Grand/Reserve Registered Doe Banners Grand/Reserve BBE Registered Doe Banners
Cave Creek Homestead, Mary and Joe Sells Roberson Family with BoBo’s Boer Goats

Market-Type Showmanship Banners

Explorer Division: Hickerson Show Goats

Junior Division: Hickerson Show Goats

Junior High Division: Hickerson Show Goats

Senior Level 1 Division: Sun Valley Farms, The Melton Family
Senior Level 2 Division: Sun Valley Farms, The Melton Family

Skillathon Medallions for All Divisions
Poynor Farm, Robbie and Tracy Poynor

Market Goat Premier Exhibitor Medallions for All Divisions
Poynor Farm, Robbie and Tracy Poynor

Donation of TJLE Tags
Tennessee Farmers Cooperative

Any sponsorship received after publication will be announced during the show.



Tennessee State Junior Meat Goat Show

2023 Summary
Registered Does Animals Youth* Counties
Kids 35 27 15
Yearlings 30 19 12
Total 65 35 17
Commercial Does Animals Youth* Counties
Kids 74 53 20
Yearlings 33 26 14
Total 107 58 20
Market Goats Animals Youth* Counties
Market Goats 65 45 12
Grand Total 237 84 22

*Exhibitor numbers are reported without duplicates.

Registered Showmanship

Division Youth
Explorer 2
Junior 6
Junior High 4
Senior Level 1 14
Senior Level 2 9
Total 35
Skillathon

Division Youth
Explorer 2
Junior 8
Junior High 10
Senior Level 1 31
Senior Level 2 21
Total 72

Market-Type Showmanship

Division Youth
Explorer 4
Junior 9
Junior High 11
Senior Level 1 29
Senior Level 2 21
Total 74
Sales Talk

Division Youth
Explorer 1
Junior 1
Junior High 4
Senior Level 1 2
Senior Level 2 6
Total 14



Breed 01 - Registered Doe Showmanship

2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship

220
128
225
137
119
166
150
204
160

Layla Adams Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Mason Allen Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Kaden Demunbran  Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Carl Parris Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Will Poynor Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Autumn Smith Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Jesse Tucker-VaughnSenior Level 2 Showmanship
Seth Weaver Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Emma Wright Senior Level 2 Showmanship

County
Dyer
Rutherford
Maury
Warren
Williamson
Henderson
Cannon
Maury
Gibson

Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

1"
1"
1"
12
12
12
12
1"
1"
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Breed 01 - Registered Doe Showmanship

2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship

178
282
154
279
124
135
175
167
168
184
280
242
230
240

Kaylee Carmouche
Madison Cole
Parker Cowan
Sam Gravely
Brayden Herring
Brody Lowe
Mckenzie Nelson
Lillian Powers
Natalie Powers
Bo Roberson
Tanner Shoults
Kendyll Smallen
Danika Weaver
Cannon Wilhoit

Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Rutherford
Union
Wilson
Wilson
Rutherford
Cumberland
Dickson
Henderson
Henderson
Williamson
Wilson
Monroe
Maury
Unicoi

10
10
10
10
10
10
10

12
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Breed 01 - Registered Doe Showmanship

2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship

127 Miller Allen

140 Ashlee Parks

118 Haley Poynor
143 Addysyn Spangler

Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship

County

Rutherford
Moore
Williamson
Trousdale

Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

7
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N

Page 3



2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 01 - Registered Doe Showmanship

Class 04 - Junior Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
172 Lucus Durham Junior Showmanship Lincoln 5 2
126 Kylee Herring Junior Showmanship Rutherford 6 1
185 Hunter Kersey Junior Showmanship Rutherford 5 4
138 Andrew Kirby Junior Showmanship Dyer 6 3
217 Allie Powers Junior Showmanship Henderson 5 5
258 Chad Roberson Junior Showmanship Williamson 5 6
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2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 01 - Registered Doe Showmanship

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
259 Marc Kersey Explorer Showmanship Rutherford 4 2
255 Knox Logan Explorer Showmanship Dickson 4 1
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Breed 01 - All Breeds

2023 UT State 4-H
Registered Doe Show

Class 02 - Doe Kids 3-6 months (February 16 - May 15, 2023)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

1 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 10937264 Trousdale 7 O Y 5
2 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 10937265 Trousdale 7 O Y 6
3 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 10948243 Henderson 12 O 2
4 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 10946734 Henderson 12 L 1
5 Brayden Herring Ear Tag # 10937157 Rutherford 10 O 7
6 Chad Roberson Ear Tag # 10938213 Wiliamson 5 L 13
7 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 10937155 Lincoln 5 O Y 12
8 Mason Allen Ear Tag # 10942574 Rutherford 11 O Y 4
9 Mason Allen Ear Tag # 10942576 Rutherford 11 O Y M
10 Mckenzie Nelson Ear Tag # 10941830 Dickson 10 O 10
11 Natalie Powers Ear Tag # 10937215 Henderson 10 O 8
12 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 10940116 Wilson 10 O Y 3
13 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 10944195 Wiliamson 12 O Y 9
Class 03 - Doe Kids 6-9 months (November 16, 2022 - February 15, 2023) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
14 Allie Powers Ear Tag # 10936720 Henderson 5 L 6
15 Ashlee Parks Ear Tag # 10930676 Moore 7 L 10
16 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 10944799 Unicoi 9 O Y 2
17 Emma Wright Ear Tag # 10942466 Gibson 11 O Y 3
18 Haley Poynor Ear Tag # 10942442 Williamson 8 O Y 1
19 Kaden Demunbran  Ear Tag # 109362203 Maury 11 L 9
20 Kaylee Carmouche Ear Tag # 10947791 Rutherford 10 L 8
21 Madison Cole Ear Tag # 10946635 Union 10 L 12
22 Madison Cole Ear Tag # 10946634 Union 10 L 11
23 Marc Kersey Ear Tag # 10931461 Rutherford 4 L 5
24 Mason Allen Ear Tag # 10942571 Rutherford 11 O Y 7
25 Tanner Shoults Ear Tag # 10944480 Wilson 9 L 4

Class 03A - Doe Kids 6-9 months (November 16, 2022 - February 15, 2023)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

26 Brody Lowe Ear Tag # 10943678 Cumberland 10 L 9
27 Danika Weaver Ear Tag # 10932888 Maury 9 L 8
28 Jesse R Tucker-VaugEar Tag # 10935465 Cannon 12 L 1
29 Kendyll Smallen Ear Tag # 10943820 Monroe 9 O 7
30 Knox Logan Ear Tag # 10931837 Dickson 4 O Y 3
31 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 10930547 Lincoln 5 O 6
32 Mason Allen Ear Tag # 10942579 Rutherford 11 O Y 5
33 Miller Allen Ear Tag # 10940585 Rutherford 7 O 2
34 Sam Gravely Ear Tag # 10935100 Wilson 10 O 4
Class 04 - Doe Kids 9-12 months (August 16 - November 15, 2022) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
35 Brayden Herring Ear Tag # 10932360 Rutherford 10 O 1
Class 05 - Doe Kid Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
36 Jesse R Tucker-VaugEar Tag # 10935465 Cannon 12 L 1
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2023 UT State 4-H
Registered Doe Show

Breed 01 - All Breeds

Class 06 - Doe Kid Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

37 Miller Allen Ear Tag # 10940585 Rutherford 7 O

Class 07 - Doe Yearlings 12-16 months (April 16 - August 15, 2022) County

38 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 10921535 Henderson 12 O 5
39 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 10910843 Henderson 12 O 4
40 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 10942745 Unicoi 9 O Y 3
41 Kylee Herring Ear Tag # 10914971 Rutherford 6 O 1
42 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 10915180 Lincoln 5 O 2
Class 08 - Doe Yearlings 16-20 months (December 16, 2021 - April 15,2022 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePRlace3

43 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 10910842 Henderson 12 L 5
44 Bo Roberson Ear Tag # 10907464 Wiliamson 10 O 9
45 Brayden Herring Ear Tag # 10910005 Rutherford 10 O 7
46 Brayden Herring Ear Tag # 10910007 Rutherford 10 O 4
47 Jesse R Tucker-VaugEar Tag # 10923022 Cannon 12 L 6
48 Kylee Herring Ear Tag # 10909952 Rutherford 6 O 2
49 Miller Allen Ear Tag # 10943708 Rutherford 7 L 3
50 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 10911631 Wilson 10 L 1

51 Seth Weaver Ear Tag # 109116659 Maury 11 L 8

Class 08A - Doe Yearlings 16-20 months (December 16, 2021 - April 15,202 County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlaceRlace3

52 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 10909991 Trousdale 7 O Y 6
53 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 10908650 Unicoi 9 O Y 1

54 Carl Parris Ear Tag # 10907298 Warren 12 O 2
55 Emma Wright Ear Tag # 10910424 Gibson 1 O Y 9
56 Hunter Kersey Ear Tag # 10908201 Rutherford 5 L 3
57 Kaden Demunbran Ear Tag # 10923534 Maury 11 L 7
58 Layla Adams Ear Tag # 10913036 Dyer 1 O 5
59 Lillian Powers Ear Tag # 10908169 Henderson 9 O 10
60 Natalie Powers Ear Tag # 10914044 Henderson 10 O Y 8
61 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 10907294 Wilson 10 O Y 4

Class 09 - Doe Yearlings 20-24 months (August 16 - December 15, 2021) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

62 Andrew Kirby Ear Tag # 10897054 Dyer 6 L 4
63 Bo Roberson Ear Tag # 10898803 Wiliamson 10 O 1

64 Brayden Herring Ear Tag # 10899978 Rutherford 10 O 5
65 Jesse R Tucker-VaugEar Tag # 10898433 Cannon 12 O 2
66 Lillian Powers Ear Tag # 10899811 Henderson 9 O 6
67 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 10900223 Wilson 10 O 3

68 Cannon Wilhoit

Class 10 - Doe Yearling Champion

Ear Tag # 10908650

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Unicoi

9

O Y
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2023 UT State 4-H
Registered Doe Show

Breed 01 - All Breeds
Class 11 - Doe Yearling Reserve Champion County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

69 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 10911631 Wilson 10 L 1
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2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Doe / Market Goat Showmanship

Class 01 - Senior Level 2 Showmanship

220
226
129
235
200
192
134
227
231
283
137
236
130
119
190
166
214
232
204
229
160

Layla Adams
Alicia Cohenour
Sophie Davidson
Hailey Dobson
Carley Eldridge
Ashley Gum
Sophia Johns
Alexis Jones
Kaycee Messick
Owen Miller
Carl Parris
Callie Pearson
Ashlynn Poe
Will Poynor
Kaitlyn Robichaud
Autumn Smith
Gracie Smith
Jackson Taylor
Seth Weaver
Alison Williams
Emma Wright

Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship
Senior Level 2 Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Dyer
Maury
Dyer
Wilson
Wilson
Rutherford
Cumberland
Maury
Maury
McNairy
Warren
Wilson
Dyer
Williamson
Rutherford
Henderson
Dyer
Maury
Maury
Maury
Gibson

1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
1"
12
1"
1"
12
1"
12
1"
1"
1"
12
1"

12
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12
12
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2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Doe / Market Goat Showmanship

Class 02 - Senior Level 1 Showmanship

247
276
269
251
178
277
154
208
209
120
263
191
239
135
256
257
207
175
167
168
273
184
233
242
195
230
228
240
270

Chloie Anderson
Reagan Binkley
Braxton Brock
Marley Caldwell
Kaylee Carmouche
Michael Cole
Parker Cowan
Addi Dawson
Alissa Devers
Jackson Elliott
Kendall Hamilton
Shelby Hayes
Liberty Hill
Brody Lowe

Elizabeth McCollum

Carter Miller
Camryn Minley
Mckenzie Nelson
Lillian Powers
Natalie Powers
Avery Ritter

Bo Roberson
Kaylee Rocha
Kendyll Smallen
Lexi Smith
Danika Weaver
Rebekah Weaver
Cannon Wilhoit
Caragh Wright

Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship
Senior Level 1 Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Moore
Dyer
Dyer

Dickson
Rutherford
Dyer

Wilson
Dyer
Dyer

Lincoln
Clay

Rutherford
Wilson
Cumberland
Williamson
Williamson
Dyer
Dickson
Henderson
Henderson
Dyer
Williamson
Wilson
Monroe

Wilson

Maury

Maury

Unicoi
Dyer

9
9
9
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
10
10
10
10
9
10
9
10
9
10
10
10
10
9
10
9
10
9
9
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2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Doe / Market Goat Showmanship

Class 03 - Junior-High Showmanship

127
201
121
266
140
118
237
143
123
174
215

Miller Allen
Samuel Cordray
Katie Elliott
Kaylin Osterhaus
Ashlee Parks
Haley Poynor
Karlie Rocha
Addysyn Spangler
Grace Spooner
Ella Troglin
Caroline Wells

Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship

Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship
Junior-High Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

Rutherford 10
Wilson
Lincoln
Bedford
Moore

Williamson
Wilson

Trousdale

Rutherford

Cumberland
Dyer

~
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Page 3



2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Doe / Market Goat Showmanship

Class 04 - Junior Showmanship

171
222
172
155
138
252
217
258
187

Luke Bayless
Baylee Brown
Lucus Durham
Wyatt Erwin
Andrew Kirby
Henry Lamb
Allie Powers
Chad Roberson
Vera Slate

Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship
Junior Showmanship

County

Lincoln
Anderson
Lincoln
Wilson
Dyer
Williamson
Henderson
Williamson
Sumner

Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
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2023 UT State 4-H
Goat Showmanship

Breed 02 - Commercial Doe / Market Goat Showmanship

Class 05 - Explorer Showmanship

224 Amelia Beaty
223 Aubree Harrub
255 Knox Logan
234 Gracie Pearson

Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship
Explorer Showmanship

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
Cumberland 4

Cannon
Dickson
Wilson

4
4
4

-
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Breed 01 - Market Goat Show

2023 UT State 4-H
Market Goat Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 36 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

1 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 2686 32 Ibs Lincoln 6 1

2 Alexis Jones Ear Tag # 0329 38 Ibs Maury 11 2

3 Alison Williams Ear Tag # 0887 41 Ibs Maury 12 3
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (37 Ibs - 51 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

4 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 0129 48 Ibs Lincoln 7 5

5 Rebekah Weaver Ear Tag # 0327 49 Ibs Maury 10 4

6 Kaycee Messick Ear Tag # 0890 52 Ibs Maury 11 2

7 Lexi Smith Ear Tag # 2889 52 Ibs Wilson 10 1

8 Alissa Devers Ear Tag # 2996 53 Ibs Dyer 10 3
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (52 Ibs - 60 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

9 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 2689 55 Ibs Lincoln 5 Y 8

10 Amelia Beaty Ear Tag # 1017 57 Ibs Cumberland 4 2

11 Braxton Brock Ear Tag # 2734 58 Ibs Dyer 9 7

12 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 0138 58 Ibs Lincoln 7 Y 4

13 Ashley Gum Ear Tag # 2557 61 Ibs Rutherford 11 3

14 Caragh Wright Ear Tag # 2735 61 Ibs Dyer 9 5

15 Gracie Smith Ear Tag # 2722 61 Ibs Dyer 11 6

16 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2862 61 Ibs Wilson 6 Y 1
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (61 Ibs - 65 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

17 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 2678 62 Ibs Lincoln 6 4

18 Henry Lamb Ear Tag # 2596 63 Ibs Williamson 5 Y 7

19 Jackson Elliott Ear Tag # 0136 63 Ibs Lincoln 9 6

20 Lexi Smith Ear Tag # 2890 63 Ibs Wilson 10 5

21 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2863 63 Ibs Wilson 6 1

22 Haley Poynor Ear Tag # 2667 65 Ibs Williamson 8 2

23 Gracie Pearson Ear Tag # 2874 66 Ibs Wilson 4 3

24 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 2679 66 Ibs Lincoln 5 Y 8
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (66 Ibs - 69 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

25 Kinsleigh Blackburn Ear Tag # 3431 67 Ibs Bedford 8 9

26 Ashlynn Poe Ear Tag # 2733 68 Ibs Dyer 11 8

27 Chad Roberson Ear Tag # 2538 68 Ibs Williamson 5 Y 5

28 Henry Lamb Ear Tag # 2597 68 Ibs Williamson 5 Y 7

29 Caroline Wells Ear Tag # 2712 69 Ibs Dyer 7 6

30 Carter Miller Ear Tag # 2675 70 Ibs Williamson 10 3

31 Kaylee Rocha Ear Tag # 2880 70 Ibs Wilson 10 2

32 Ashley Gum Ear Tag # 2558 71 Ibs Rutherford 11 4

33 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2864 71 Ibs Wilson 6 1
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (70 Ibs - 77 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
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Breed 01 - Market Goat Show

2023 UT State 4-H
Market Goat Show

Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (70 Ibs - 77 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

34 Elizabeth McCollum Ear Tag # 2652 72 Ibs Williamson 9 2
35 Kinsleigh Blackburn Ear Tag # 3430 72 Ibs Bedford 8 5
36 Elizabeth McCollum Ear Tag # 2651 73 Ibs Williamson 9 3
37 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2578 73 Ibs Rutherford 7 Y 1
38 Shelby Hayes Ear Tag # 2580 74 Ibs Rutherford 10 4
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (78 Ibs - 85 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
39 Mckenzie Nelson Ear Tag # 2900 78 Ibs Dickson 10 Y 9
40 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 2961 80 Ibs Unicoi 9 Y 2
41 Carley Eldridge Ear Tag # 2869 80 Ibs Wilson 11 6
42 Jackson Taylor Ear Tag # 0888 80 Ibs Maury 11 8
43 Addi Dawson Ear Tag # 2727 81 Ibs Dyer 10 4
44 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 2680 81 Ibs Lincoln 5 Y 5
45 Andrew Kirby Ear Tag # 2703 82 Ibs Dyer 6 3
46 Carter Miller Ear Tag # 2665 82 Ibs Williamson 10 7
47 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2576 82 Ibs Rutherford 7 1
Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (86 Ibs - 93 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
48 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 2867 83 Ibs Wilson 10 8
49 Seth Weaver Ear Tag # 0328 83 Ibs Maury 11 9
50 Alicia Cohenour Ear Tag # 0330 86 Ibs Maury 11 6
51 Brody Lowe Ear Tag # 4202 86 Ibs Cumberland 10 5
52 Kendall Hamilton Ear Tag # 0147 86 Ibs Clay 10 1
53 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2657 86 Ibs Williamson 12 2
54 Baylee A Brown Ear Tag # 2853 87 Ibs Anderson 6 4
55 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 2972 88 Ibs Unicoi 9 Y 3
56 Danika Weaver Ear Tag # 0889 89 Ibs Maury 9 7
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (94 Ibs - 99 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
57 Camryn Minley Ear Tag # 2730 90 Ibs Dyer 9 7
58 Liberty Hill Ear Tag # 2860 90 Ibs Wilson 10 6
59 Brody Lowe Ear Tag # 4201 91 Ibs Cumberland 10 1
60 Sophie Davidson Ear Tag # 2728 91 Ibs Dyer 11 5
61 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2658 92 Ibs Williamson 12 3
62 Andrew Kirby Ear Tag # 2704 93 Ibs Dyer 6 2
63 Caragh Wright Ear Tag # 2711 94 Ibs Dyer 9 4
Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (100 Ibs - 105 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
64 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 2971 100 Ibs Unicoi 9 Y 1
65 Carter Miller Ear Tag # 2674 103 Ibs Williamson 10 2
Class 80 - Grand Champion Market Goat County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
66 Kendall Hamilton Ear Tag # 0147 86 Ibs Clay 10 1

Page 2



2023 UT State 4-H

Market Goat Show
Breed 01 - Market Goat Show
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Market Goat County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
67 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2863 63 Ibs Wilson 6 1 :
Class 82 - Grand Champion Farm Bred Market Goat County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
68 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2862 61 Ibs Wilson 6 Y 1 :

Class 83 - Reserve Grand Champion Farm Bred Market Goat

69 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2578 73 Ibs

County

Rutherford

Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

7 Y 1
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Breed 01 - Kid Does

2023 UT State 4-H
Commercial Doe Show

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 37 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

1 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 0137 33 Ibs Lincoln 7 O 2

2 Jackson Elliott Ear Tag # 2691 42 Ibs Lincoln 9 O Y 1
Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (38 Ibs - 48 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

3 Caroline Wells Ear Tag # 2713 46 Ibs Dyer 7 O 3

4 Ella Troglin Ear Tag # 1019 48 Ibs Cumberland 7 O 1

5 Jackson Elliott Ear Tag # 2683 48 Ibs Lincoln 9 O Y 5

6 Vera Slate Ear Tag # 7428 48 Ibs Sumner 5 0 Y 2

7 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 0139 49 Ibs Lincoln 7 OY 4
Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (49 Ibs - 54 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

8 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 2687 54 Ibs Lincoln 6 O 5

9 Jackson Elliott Ear Tag # 0140 56 Ibs Lincoln 9 O Y 4

10 Kaylin G Osterhaus Ear Tag # 3433 57 Ibs Bedford 7 O 3

11 Ella Troglin Ear Tag # 1020 58 Ibs Cumberland 7 O 1

12 Lexi Smith Ear Tag # 2888 58 Ibs Wilson 10 L 2
Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (55 Ibs - 59 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

13 Allie Powers Ear Tag # 6335 59 Ibs Henderson 5 O Y 6

14 Carl Parris Ear Tag # 7923 59 Ibs Warren 12 O Y 5

15 Reagan Binkley Ear Tag # 2986 59 Ibs Dyer 9 O 4

16 Carl Parris Ear Tag # 7921 60 Ibs Warren 12 O Y 1

17 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 2681 60 Ibs Lincoln 7 OY 3

18 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 2688 60 Ibs Lincoln 6 O 2
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (60 Ibs - 68 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

19 Allie Powers Ear Tag # 6334 61 Ibs Henderson 5 O Y 7

20 Hailey Dobson Ear Tag # 2878 61 Ibs Wilson 11 O 8

21 Jackson Elliott Ear Tag # 2682 61 Ibs Lincoln 9 O Y 6

22 Kaitlyn Robichaud  Ear Tag # 2559 61 Ibs Rutherford 11 O 3

23 Kaylin G Osterhaus Ear Tag # 3432 61 Ibs Bedford 7 O 4

24 Mckenzie Nelson Ear Tag # 2948 61 Ibs Dickson 10 O Y 1

25 Baylee A Brown Ear Tag # 2854 62 Ibs Anderson 6 O 2

26 Callie Pearson Ear Tag # 2877 62 Ibs Wilson 11 L 5
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (69 Ibs - 74 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

27 Ashlee Parks Ear Tag # 1745 63 Ibs Moore 7 O Y 7

28 Chloie Anderson Ear Tag # 2819 63 Ibs Moore 9 O Y 9

29 Knox Logan Ear Tag # 2946 63 Ibs Dickson 4 0O Y 2

30 Aubree Harrub Ear Tag # 2834 64 Ibs Cannon 4 0O Y 6

31 Haley Poynor Ear Tag # 2607 64 Ibs Williamson 8 O 3

32 Knox Logan Ear Tag # 0030 64 Ibs Dickson 4 0O Y 1

33 Carl Parris Ear Tag # 7922 66 Ibs Warren 12 0 Y 4

34 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 2690 66 Ibs Lincoln 5 0 Y 5

35 Shelby Hayes Ear Tag # 2579 66 Ibs Rutherford 10 O 8
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2023 UT State 4-H
Commercial Doe Show

Breed 01 - Kid Does
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (75 Ibs - 81 Ibs)

County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

36 Aubree Harrub Ear Tag # 2845 67 Ibs Cannon 4 O 7
37 Sophia Johns Ear Tag # 5876 67 Ibs Cumberland 11 O 6
38 Kendyll Smallen Ear Tag # 2983 68 Ibs Monroe 9 O 2
39 Chad Roberson Ear Tag # 2672 69 Ibs Wiliamson 5 O Y 5
40 Owen Miller Ear Tag # 9451 69 Ibs McNairy 11 O Y 3
41 Ashlynn Poe Ear Tag # 2976 70 Ibs Dyer 11 O 4
42 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2588 70 Ibs Rutherford 7 O 1

Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (82 Ibs - 84 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

43 Layla Adams Ear Tag # 2999 71 Ibs Dyer 11 O Y 3
44 Caragh Wright Ear Tag # 2732 73 Ibs Dyer 9 O 4
45 Owen Miller Ear Tag # 9452 73 Ibs McNairy 11 O Y 2
46 Parker Cowan Ear Tag # 2868 74 Ibs Wilson 10 O 1
47 Michael Cole Ear Tag # 2988 75 Ibs Dyer 10 O 5
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (85 Ibs - 94 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
48 Chloie Anderson Ear Tag # 2809 76 Ibs Moore 9 O Y 5
49 Liberty Hill Ear Tag # 2870 76 Ibs Wilson 10 O 4
50 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 2696 76 Ibs Lincoln 6 O 3
51 Avery Ritter Ear Tag # 2707 77 lbs Dyer 10 O 6
52 Chloie Anderson Ear Tag # 2817 78 Ibs Moore 9 O Y 7
53 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2606 79 Ibs Williamson 12 O Y 2
54 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2861 79 Ibs Wilson 6 O 1
Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (95 Ibs - 101 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
55 Aubree Harrub Ear Tag # 2824 80 Ibs Cannon 4 O 6
56 Bo Roberson Ear Tag # 2539 80 Ibs Wiliamson 10 O Y 4
57 Cannon Wilhoit Ear Tag # 2962 80 Ibs Unicoi 9 O 2
58 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2587 81 Ibs Rutherford 7 O 1
59 Brody Lowe Ear Tag # 4401 82 Ibs Cumberland 10 O 3
60 Sophie Davidson Ear Tag # 2729 85 Ibs Dyer 1 O 5

Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (102 Ibs - 109 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

61 Andrew Kirby Ear Tag # 2701 87 Ibs Dyer 6 O Y 1
62 Addi Dawson Ear Tag # 2709 88 Ibs Dyer 10 O 5
63 Aubree Harrub Ear Tag # 2823 89 Ibs Cannon 4 O 3
64 Marc Kersey Ear Tag # 2567 90 Ibs Rutherford 4 O Y 4
65 Danika Weaver Ear Tag # 4112 91 Ibs Maury 9 L 2

Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (110 Ibs - 124 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
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2023 UT State 4-H
Commercial Doe Show

Breed 01 - Kid Does

Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (110 Ibs - 124 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
66 Carley Eldridge Ear Tag # 2876 94 Ibs Wilson 11 O 3
67 Haley Poynor Ear Tag # 2677 94 Ibs Wiliamson 8 O 1
68 Natalie Powers Ear Tag # 6333 94 Ibs Henderson 10 O Y 8
69 Kaylee Rocha Ear Tag # 2879 95 Ibs Wilson 10 L 6
70 Lillian Powers Ear Tag # 6341 96 Ibs Henderson 9 O Y 7
71 Kendall Hamilton Ear Tag # 7279 97 Ibs Clay 10 2
72 Hunter Kersey Ear Tag # 2570 98 Ibs Rutherford 5 O 5
73 Miller Allen Ear Tag # 2571 98 Ibs Rutherford 7 O 4

Class 13 - Weight Class 13 (125 Ibs - 144 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
74 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0007 116 Ibs Trousdale 7 O Y 1

Class 80 - Grand Champion Kid Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
75 Wyatt Erwin Ear Tag # 2861 79 Ibs Wilson 6 O 1

Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Kid Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
76 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0007 116 Ibs Trousdale 7 OY 1

Class 82 - Grand Champion Farm Bred Kid Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
77 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0007 116 Ibs Trousdale 7 O Y 1

Class 83 - Reserve Grand Champion Farm Bred Kid Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
78 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2606 79 Ibs Williamson 12 O Y 1

Breed 02 - Yearling Does

Class 01 - Weight Class 1 (0 Ibs - 86 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
79 Vera Slate Ear Tag # 7064 83 Ibs Sumner 5 O 1
80 Avery Ritter Ear Tag # 6691 86 Ibs Dyer 10 O 2

Class 02 - Weight Class 2 (87 Ibs - 104 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
81 Marley Caldwell Ear Tag # 2952 100 Ibs Dickson 10 O 3
82 Marley Caldwell Ear Tag # 2949 102 Ibs Dickson 10 O 2
83 Luke Bayless Ear Tag # 0120 104 Ibs Lincoln 6 O 1

Class 03 - Weight Class 3 (105 Ibs - 111 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
84 Ashlee Parks Ear Tag # 1743 107 Ibs Moore 7 O Y 2
85 Carl Parris Ear Tag # 7884 111 Ibs Warren 12 0 Y 3
86 Katie Elliott Ear Tag # 1347 111 Ibs Lincoln 7 O 1
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Breed 02 - Yearling Does

2023 UT State 4-H
Commercial Doe Show

Class 04 - Weight Class 4 (112 Ibs - 118 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

87 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2609 114 Ibs Wiliamson 12 O Y 2

88 Sophia Johns Ear Tag # 5867 1161lbs  Cumberland 11 O Y 3

89 Alissa Devers Ear Tag # 7499 118 Ibs Dyer 10 O 4

90 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2589 118 Ibs Rutherford 7 O 1
Class 05 - Weight Class 5 (119 Ibs - 130 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

91 Sophia Johns Ear Tag # 5868 1231bs  Cumberland 11 O Y 3

92 Samuel Cordray Ear Tag # 7021 126 Ibs Wilson 7 O 2

93 Ella Troglin Ear Tag # 1018 130lbs  Cumberland 7 O 1
Class 06 - Weight Class 6 (131 Ibs - 139 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

94 Owen Miller Ear Tag # 9453 133 Ibs McNairy 11 O Y 3

95 Brody Lowe Ear Tag # 4403 135Ibs  Cumberland 10 O 2

96 Knox Logan Ear Tag # 2947 135 Ibs Dickson 4 O 1

97 Aubree Harrub Ear Tag # 2825 139 Ibs Cannon 4 O 5

98 Sophia Johns Ear Tag # 5866 1391bs  Cumberland 11 O Y 4
Class 07 - Weight Class 7 (140 Ibs - 143 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

99 Caroline Wells Ear Tag # 7954 143 Ibs Dyer 7 O 2

100 Sophie Davidson Ear Tag # 8024 143 Ibs Dyer 1 O 1
Class 08 - Weight Class 8 (144 Ibs - 159 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

101 Andrew Kirby Ear Tag # 2702 152 Ibs Dyer 6 O Y 1

102 Haley Poynor Ear Tag # 8055 159 Ibs Wiliamson 8 O Y 2
Class 09 - Weight Class 9 (160 Ibs - 166 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

103 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 3525 160 Ibs Henderson 12 O Y 2

104 Hunter Kersey Ear Tag # 1162 166 Ibs Rutherford 5 O Y 1
Class 10 - Weight Class 10 (167 Ibs - 173 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

105 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 3523 171 Ibs Henderson 12 O Y 1

106 Kaylee Carmouche Ear Tag # 0259 172 Ibs Rutherford 10 O 2

107 Hunter Kersey Ear Tag # 0088 173 Ibs Rutherfford 5 O Y 3
Class 11 - Weight Class 11 (174 Ibs - 188 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

108 Lucus Durham Ear Tag # 2694 182 Ibs Lincoln 5 O 2

109 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0004/7960 188 Ibs Trousdale 7 OY 1
Class 12 - Weight Class 12 (189 Ibs - 200 Ibs) County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3

110 Autumn Smith Ear Tag # 3524 190 Ibs Henderson 12 O Y 1

111 Kaylee Carmouche Ear Tag # 0289 200 Ibs Rutherford 10 O 2
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Breed 02 - Yearling Does

2023 UT State 4-H
Commercial Doe Show

Class 80 - Grand Champion Yearling Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
112 Grace Spooner Ear Tag # 2589 118 Ibs Rutherford 7 O 1 :
Class 81 - Reserve Grand Champion Yearling Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
113 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0004/7960 188 Ibs Trousdale 7 O Y 1 :
Class 82 - Grand Champion Farm Bred Yearling Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
114 Addysyn Spangler  Ear Tag # 0004/7960 188 Ibs Trousdale 7 OY 1 :
Class 83 - Reserve Grand Champion Farm Bred Yearling Doe County Grd L/O FB SBBBEPIlacePlace3
115 Will Poynor Ear Tag # 2609 114 Ibs Williamson 12 O Y 1 e
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2023 State 4-H Goat Show

Registered Doe Show

Grand Champion Cannon Wilhoit
Reserve Champion Parker Cowan
Grand Champion Bred By Exhibitor Cannon Wilhoit
Reserve Champion Bred By Exhibitor Haley Poynor
Market Goat Show

Grand Champion Kendall Hamilton
Reserve Champion Wyatt Erwin
Grand Champion Farm Bred Wyatt Erwin
Reserve Champion Farm Bred Grace Spooner

Commercial Doe Show

Grand Champion Wyatt Erwin

Reserve Grand Champion Addysyn Spangler
Grand Champion Farm Bred Addysyn Spangler
Reserve Champion Farm Bred Addysyn Spangler

County Group of Five
1. Lincoln

2. Dyer

3. Henderson

Unicoi
Wilson

Unicoi
Williamson
Clay
Wilson
Wilson
Rutherford
Wilson

Trousdale

Trousdale
Trousdale



2023 UT State 4-H
2023 Goat Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 4th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Meat
Reasons Test
. . . Total Total Total Total Total
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores Judging Scores Scores Reas Beef Swine shp/Goa Total
Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 U8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 255 Logan, Knox Dickson 0 14 18 10 12 70 70
2 224 Beaty, Amelia Cumberland 0 6 16 14 10 60 60

Printed 8/19/2023 3:10:34 PM



2023 UT State 4-H
2023 Goat Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 5th - 6th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class § Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management RS5-Meat

Reasons Test

Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:gt?r:g Scores Scores ;:taasl E;t:fl gx;:L ;h-{)?gcl,a- Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County JiJ2 J3 J4 U5 U6 J7 J8  J1.J2 J3 J4 U5 J6 J7 J8 Score R1R2R3IR4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 155 Erwin, Wyatt Wilson v/ 0 16 18 16 20 84 84
2 126 Herring, Kylee Rutherford v/ 0 16 18 18 16 76 76
3 222 Brown, Baylee A Anderson 0 10 20 14 18 74 74
4 138 Kirby, Andrew Dyer 0 10 16 10 14 66 66
5 172 Durham, Lucus Lincoln 0 8§ 18 14 14 64 64
6 171 Bayless, Luke Lincoln 0 4 18 14 12 64 64
7 217 Powers, Allie Henderson 0 6 10 10 4 42 42
8 252 Lamb, Henry Williamson 0 0 4 2 4 24 24

Printed 8/18/2023 3:09:39 PM



2023 UT State 4-H
2023 Goat Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 7th - 8th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - .- .- - .

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management RS5-Meat

Reasons Test

Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:;?:'Q Scores Scores ;(e’t:sl TBZt;I gxst Sth(/)gcl)a' Total

Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 U7 J8  J1J2 J3 J4 J5 U6 J7 JB Score R1R2R3R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 143 Spangler, Addysyn Trousdale 0 20 20 18 18 92 92
2 123 Spooner, Grace Rutherford 0 16 18 20 18 90 a0
3 118 Poynor, Haley Williamson 0 20 18 18 16 86 86
4 127 Allen, Miller Rutherford 0 16 20 20 18 86 86
5 201 Cordray, Samuel Wilson 0 10 18 16 12 68 68
6 121 Elliott, Katie Lincoin 0 8 18 16 12 64 64
7 265 Blackburn, Kinsleigh  Bedford 0 8§ 18 10 8 56 56
8 174 Troglin, Elia Cumberiand 0 4 18 10 10 52 52
9 266 Osterhaus, Kaylin G Bedford 0 2 18 12 10 48 48
10 237 Rocha, Karlie Wilson 0 4 14 4 12 44 44

Printed 8/19/2023 3:08:57 PM



2023 UT State 4-H
2023 Goat Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 9th - 10th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend

Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8
Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Meat
Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ;‘;?’:Q Scores Scores ;gtaasl Ez_t;l ST\:it:L ;h-lg-;?g(!a Total
Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J1J2 J3 J4 U5 U6 JT U8 J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 U6 J7 JB Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 135 Lowe, Brody Cumberland 0 16 12 12 18 74 74
2 240 Wilhoit, Cannon Unicoi 0 10 7 14 18 61 61
3 175 Nelson, Mckenzie Dickson 0 8 10 12 18 58 58
4 270 Wright, Caragh Dyer 0 6 10 16 14 58 58
5 154 Cowan, Parker Wilson 0 16 8 10 14 56 56
6 279 Gravely, Sam Wilson 0 B 12 12 18 56 56
7 184 Roberson, Bo Williamson 0 8 10 12 10 50 50
8 263 Hamilton, Kendall Clay 0 4 18 6 14 50 50
9 124 Herring, Brayden Rutherford 0 10 10 6 16 48 48
10 256 McCollum, Elizabeth ~ Williamson 0 6 10 8 12 48 48
11 195 Smith, Lexi Wilson 0 8 4 12 12 44 44
12 168 Powers, Natalie Henderson 0 6 6 6 18 42 42
13 230 Weaver, Danika Maury 0 6 10 6 12 40 40
14 233 Rocha, Kaylee Wilson 0 2 6 6 18 40 40
15 228 Weaver, Rebekah Maury 0 2 10 4 16 38 38
16 239 Hill, Liberty Wilson 0 6 2 10 14 36 36
17 251 Caldwell, Marley Dickson 0 6 6 6 10 34 34
18 208 Dawson, Addi Dyer 0 4 6 10 10 34 34
19 167 Powers, Lillian Henderson 0 4 6 6 10 34 34
20 277 Cole, Michael Dyer 0 2 8 8 8 34 34
21 207 Minley, Camryn Dyer 0 2 4 6 12 32 32
22 242 Smallen, Kendyll Monroe 0 0 10 6 10 32 32
23 120 Elliott, Jackson Lincoln 0 2 8 6 6 30 30
24 284 Caldwell, Josey Sullivan 0 10 14 0 4 28 28
25 269 Brock, Braxton Dyer 0 2 4 2 14 26 26
26 273 Ritter, Avery Dyer 0 2 4 4 12 24 24
27 191 Hayes, Shelby Rutherford 0 2 2 8 8 22 22
28 208 Devers, Alissa Dyer 0 2 2 2 10 22 22
29 282 Cole, Madison Union 0 2 2 4 6 20 20
30 276 Binkley, Reagan Dyer 0 2 0 2 12 18 18
31 280 Shoults, Tanner Wilson 0 2 0 4 6 14 14

Printed 8/19/2023 3:08:08 PM



2023 UT State 4-H
2023 Goat Skillathon Individual Judging Contest Results
Grades: 11th - 12th - Sorted By Total Score

Official Scoring Grid & Legend
Class 1 Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 Class 5 Class 6 Class 7 Class 8

Official Placing
Penalty Points - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -

R1-Breed R2-Feed R3-Health R4-Management R5-Meat

Reasons Test
Judging Class Placings Judging Class Scores JJ:;;?r:g Scores Scores ;2?; Ezt;l sTvﬁit;?:a Sth?(tSaclia Total
Rank Ex # Contestant Name County J10J2 U3 U4 U5 U6 J7 U8 U1 J2 U3 J4 J5 U6 JT JB Score R1R2R3 R4 T1 T2 Score Score Score Score Score
1 128 Allen, Mason Rutherford 0 16 20 12 14 80 80
2 134 Johns, Sophia Cumberland 0 16 6 14 20 70 70
3 119 Poynor, Will Williamson 0 10 16 12 14 62 62
4 137 Parris, Carl Warren 0 10 10 18 12 62 62
5 166 Smith, Autumn Henderson 0 12 8 16 10 54 54
6 129 Davidson, Sophie Dyer 0 B 10 10 16 50 50
7 204 Weaver, Seth Maury 0 8 6 6 20 48 48
8 227 Jones, Alexis Maury 8] 4 8 12 18 48 48
9 160 Wright, Emma Gibson 0 4 10 12 8 46 46
10 150 Tucker-Vaughn, Jesse Cannon 0 6 10 6 18 44 44
11 214 Smith, Gracie Dyer 0 2 8 8 20 44 44
12 190 Robichaud, Kaitlyn Rutherford 0 6 2 10 14 42 42
13 232 Taylor, Jackson Maury 0 2 6 10 10 38 38
14 130 Poe, Ashlynn Dyer 0 4 4 10 12 36 36
15 220 Adams, Layla Dyer 0 2 4 10 10 32 32
16 229 Williams, Alison Maury o] 8 4 8 7 31 31
17 235 Dobson, Hailey Wilson 0 2 4 8 12 30 30
18 192 Gum, Ashley Rutherford 0 4 2 6 10 28 28
19 231 Messick, Kaycee Maury 0 2 6 4 8 28 28
20 226 Cohenour, Alicia Maury o] 2 4 4 12 26 26
21 225 Demunbran, Kaden  Maury 0 2 6 2 8 20 20

Printed 8/19/2023 3:07:04 PM



2023 State Junior Meat Goat Show
Premier Exhibitor Report

Market Goat

Explorer Division
15t Place Amelia Beaty

Junior Division

1t Place Wyatt Erwin
2" Place Baylee Brown
3™ Place Andrew Kirby
4t Place Luke Bayless
5% Place Lucus Durham

Junior High Division

15t Place Grace Spooner
2" Place Haley Poynor
37 Place Katie Elliott

Senior Level 1 Division

15t Place Brody Lowe

2" Place Cannon Wilhoit

3" Place Elizabeth McCollum
4t place Lexi Smith

5t Place McKenzie Nelson

Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Will Poynor

2" Place Sophie Davidson
3" Place Seth Weaver

4t Place Alexis Jones

5t Place Gracie Smith

Cumberland

Wilson
Anderson
Dyer
Lincoln
Lincoln

Rutherford
Williamson
Lincoln

Cumberland
Unicoi
Williamson
Wilson
Dickson

Williamson
Dyer
Maury
Maury
Dyer



2023 State Junior Meat Goat Show
Premier Exhibitor Report

Commercial Doe

Explorer Division

15t Place Knox Logan Dickson
Junior Division

1t Place Baylee Brown Anderson
2" Place Wyatt Erwin Wilson

3™ Place Andrew Kirby Dyer

4t Place Luke Bayless Lincoln

5t Place Lucus Durham Lincoln
Junior High Division

15t Place Addysyn Spangler Trousdale
2" Place Grace Spooner Rutherford
3™ Place Haley Poynor Williamson
4t place Miller Allen Rutherford
5t Place Samuel Cordray Wilson
Senior Level 1 Division

1%t Place Cannon Wilhoit Unicoi

2" Place Brody Lowe Cumberland
3™ Place McKenzie Nelson Dickson
4t place Parker Cowan Wilson

5t Place Bo Roberson Williamson
Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Sophia Johns Cumberland
2" Place Will Poynor Williamson
3™ Place Sophie Davidson Dyer

4t place Carl Parris Warren

5t Place Autumn Smith Henderson



2023 State Junior Meat Goat Show
Premier Exhibitor Report

Registered Doe

Junior Division

15t Place Kylee Herring Rutherford
2" Place Lucus Durham Lincoln

3" Place Andrew Kirby Dyer

4t place Allie Powers Henderson

Junior High Division

1t Place Haley Poynor Williamson
2" Place Addysyn Spangler Trousdale
3" Place Miller Allen Rutherford

Senior Level 1 Division

15t Place Parker Cowan Wilson

2" Place Bo Roberson Williamson
37 Place Brayden Herring Rutherford
4t place Cannon Wilhoit Unicoi

5t Place Brody Lowe Cumberland

Senior Level 2 Division

15t Place Mason Allen Rutherford
2" Place Carl Parris Warren
37 Place Autumn Smith Henderson
4t Place Jesse Tucker-Vaughn Cannon

5t Place Emma Wright Gibson



2023 State Junior Meat Goat Show

Sales Talk

Name County Division Place
Knox Logan Dickson Explorer - Grade 4 1
Wyatt Erwin Wilson Junior - Grades 5-6 1
Addysyn Spangler Trousdale Junior High - Grades 7-8 1
Haley Poynor Williamson  Junior High - Grades 7-8 2
Miller Allen Rutherford  |Junior High - Grades 7-8 3
Samuel Cordray Wilson Junior High - Grades 7-8 4
Cannon Wilhoit Unicoi Senior Level 1 - Grades 9-10 1
Parker Cowan Wilson Senior Level 1 - Grades 9-10 2
Jesse Tucker-Vaughn  Cannon Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 1
Will Poynor Williamson | Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 2
Sophie Davidson Dyer Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 3
Seth Weaver Maury Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 4
Mason Allen Rutherford Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 5
Carl Parris Warren Senior Level 2 - Grades 11-12 6
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